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PREFACE

I

The 1^ Census publication program is made up of five individual Volumes, four consisting of a number of 
sqiuata Parts, together with a series of supplementary statements in mimeographed form. The actual titles of the 
1966 Census Volumesand Parts are listed in the back of this publication; the content of each is briefly as follows:

Volume 1. Single characteristics of the population for Australia, Parts l-I I .—Age, marital status, birthplace, 
nationality, period of residence, education, religion, occupational status, industry, occupation 
and race.

Volume 2. Related characteristics ot population for Australia, Parts 1-5.—Growth and distribution of the 
population, demographic data, overseas-bom population, the work force, and families and 
households.

Volume 3. Housing.

Volume 4. Single characteristics of the population and dwellings in Local Government Areas, Parts 1-7 — 
New South Wales, Victoria, Queensland, South Australia, Western Australia, Tasmania, and 
Northern Territory and Australian Capital Tcrritoiy.

Volume 5. Population and dwellings in localities. Parts 1-7.—States and Territories as for Volume 4 and 
Part 8.—Australia.

Thia publication is Part 1 of Volume 2 and contains details of the growth and distribution of the population 
enumerated al 30 June 1966 together with comparative data for previous censuses.

J. P. O’NEILL 
Commonwealth Statistician

Commonwealth Buieau ot Cbous and Statiitics 
Canberra, A.C.T, 2<00. March 1973.

MUM by F. D. AnBooir. Oovnnmeat Pftelbr of w-
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EXPLANATORY NOTES

Popobtioa (UstrtiMitkm
The understanding and measurement of the process of urbanisation have long been recognised as fundamentally 

important to considerations of economic and social change. For this reason census information has traditionally been 
published s^arately for *metropolitan*, *other urban*, and ‘rural* areas. However, the criteria used in the past for making 
this dissection (criteria which are still used in many countries) did not provide comparable data for different 
for different points of time. anas or

. Austrahan censuses up to and including the Census of 1947 complete local government areas were classified as 
either urban or rural, and ‘urban* areas therefore usually consisted of whole local government areas, or multiples of them 
However, many local government areas, particularly at the fringe of large urban complexes, contain both urban and 
rurri components. In some cases it was necessary to split local government areas for statistical purposes in order to 
elrrniriate large rural expanses from the metropolitan areas. Boundaries of local government areas were also subject to 
variation for reasons unrelated to (and often conflicting with) statistical requirements, and consequently this method 
becanM increasingly unsatisfactory.

■ In the Censuses of 1954 and 1961 all localities of 1,000 population and over (750 and over in Tasmania) were classified 
as urban*. Boundaries were delineated either from local advice, inspection in the field, or from aerial photographs. 
Hoover, although th^ procedures were an improvement on the earlier ones, the boundary decisions made for different 
urban centres, being highly subjective, did not always provide sufiicienl comparability from census to census nor between 
one centre and another.

DelhaHsIloo of arban centres
The principles and criteria used for the delimitation of urban centres in Australia at the 1966 Census were as follows: 

A boundary was defined for all settlements with a population of 1,000 or more and these were named *urbaii 
centres' except for the State capitals and Canberra which were named *metropolitan areas’. This boundary is 
one which, from census to census, as urbanisation proceeds, will be moved outwards to encompass any peripheral 
urban development.
For urban centres with a population of 30,000 and over, and for a few smaller centres, the following criteria 
were adopted for delimiting the urban centres.
(a) Tte Metropolitan Area or urban centre was delimited by including all contiguous census collector*'! districta 

with a population density of 500 or more persons per square mile,
(A) Certain collectors districts, although not reaching the required population density were also included by 

virtue of—
(i) land use (e.g. factory areas),
(ii) being surrounded by urban collectors districts,
(iii) forming a ‘bridge* between two urban centres less than two miles apart so that they could be regarded 

as one single urban centre.
For urban centres of less than 30,000 population, local government area boundaries were adopted, unless they 
contained a large rural component or urban development was known to extend beyond the local government 
bouridary. In these cases they were delimited by inspection of aerial photographs, by field inspection, or by 
consideration of any other information available, and the boundaries were set as closely as possible to the periphery 
of the built-up area without regard to local government boundaries.
In areas with large numbers of holiday homes, many of which ate unoccupied at the mid-winter census date 
dwelling rather than population criteria were used. These criteria were 250 dwellings (in lieu of the 1,000 population 
mentioned above) and 125 dwellings per square mile (in lieu of the 500 persona per square mile mentioned above). 
Around each metropolitan area and urban centre with a population of at least 75,000 and a regional population 
of at least 100,000, a further boundary was defined, design^ to circumscribe an area which would contain the 
urban development of that centre for at least twenty years and which would generally be socially and economically 
oriented to the centre. These areas were designated ‘Statistical Divisions* (for Stale capital cities) or *Statistical 
Districts* (for Canberra, Newcastle, Wollongong and Geelong).

Because the new criteria for the delimitation of urban boundaries were adopted only shortly prior to the 1966 
Census a few collectors districts containing urban gre w th were not split into their rural and (potentially) urban 
components, with the result that significant urban population remained included io large, predominantly rural, collectors 
districts, which did not meet the density criterion. Such cases occurred mainly around the Sydney Metropolitan Area and 
Urtw Toowoomba. The effect on the Sydney Metropolitan Area is small, probably not more than 5,000 urban population 
having been omitted. In Toowoomba the effect is proportionately much greater, the urban population probably being 
understated by up to 3,000 persons.

Gansnl
Tl» CTiMa adopted at the 1966 Census allow more reliable comparison of the population of different areas at the 

one point in time. However, comparison with section of State data of previous censuses is limited because of the diffeient 
bases upon which these areas were defined at the earlier censuses. Although detailed comparison at the individual 
characteristic level is not possible, the population enumerated at the 1961 Census has been allocated retrospectively 
to each section of State on the basis of the criteria adopted for the 1966 Census, and the following table gives some
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criteria upon poDulalion allnr.„n„ ‘o ”«> "or'vuuiponBODs lOrcei cntma upon population allocation to section of State

SWa or Tmttoty

NmSewth WclacVfctcria .
Qwwilmi
MvA AuetnUa
*«4n AuMralte
Taeaaaia
Nortbm Tanritm .
AoMraliaa Chphaf TcRitoiy

AaMtaba

Mptlory popidittoa

i State. Unfortunate, it ti not practicable 
aLCCCZe'* include details of the effea at »h* mwaccording to individual characteriilics. or tne new

19tll»mialafl0BAaeca«ea«al9tlaaJ 19CC CHliili

Metr^oUtaa

(Ml erltartB i966oltarla DfAraeoo 
per curt

OtSar urbtn aiMa

IMlertMria 19i6crtterta

DMb

lUmdMH
N«w 
^^a

Gminli anti Dblrtnitlon 9

No. 1—CENSUSES IN AUSHUUA, Utt TO I9f6

Popolatfcri eouBwrated (esteiudtot Aill*blood AborifiM)

VIetoria Qesaaa- 
land Sooth 

Auttnlle
Waatera 
Australia Tatma&la Nortbem 

Territory

2.1833111411495

'96.449

9.897X04

2.197.023 
1.451.5)4

517.634 
900.449 
423,930 
110417

■ '55.746

5413X22

•i-0.C2

+0.80
-4.93
-1.25
-1.42

1.151499 
573430 
536,196 
177,310 
125,7)4 130.60)
16474

XTIMK

The migratory popuiatioo

CHAetwa 
paroaot IMlcrHaria IMofMa DMbwea par cat

Auatnlitn 
Oipital 

Tanitoiy AustnUa

1,118,057 
580,»» 
540.870 
178227 
124327 
125.925

19,056

2.CI7J91

- 2.94 
4- 1.23 
+ 0.74 
4- 0.48 
- 1.04 
- 3.58 
+ 12.27

57I.I3J 
439.679 
^'394 
300.065 117,743 
102436

9.197 
3,379

1471,188

591,M3 
4464)1

J!Sfl
7,773 
3412

1411417

+ 3.94 
+ 10.54 
+ f;« 
+ lJ'lO 
**81.U 
+-29.99
+ S.M

Aborigtaes

Note

were

or who

I perconiafM are due to roMndiny

1828—November 
1833—2 September 
1836—2 September 
1841—2 March .

31 December 
1844—26 February 
1846—26 February

2 March . 
1847—31 December 
1848—10 October 
1851—1 January

1 March . 
1854-26 April .

30 S^tember 
1855—31 March . 
1856—1 March . 
1857—29 March .

31 March . 
1859—31 December 
1861—7 April 
1864—1 January 
1866—26 March . 
1868—2 March . 
1870—7 February

31 March . 
1871—2 April

1 S^tember 
1876-26 March .

1 May . 
1881—3 April 
1886—1 May 
1891—5 April 
1901—31 March . 
1911—3 April 
1921—4 April . 
1933—30 June . 
1947—30 June . 
1954—30 June . 
1961—30 June . 
1966—30 Jone .

36,598 
601,794 
77,096 

130^856

189.609

268344

269.722

350,860

502398

749.825

1,127,137 
1.354,846

(0)234398

408.998

538,6

730,19

861,56

1,140,088 
1,201,070

1.646.734 1,315,352
2.100.371 1,531.280
2,600,847 1,820.261
2,984338 2,054.701
3.423,529 2.452,341
3.917.013 2,930,113
4,233.822 3.219.526

(a) Prevtojaly ^hidedjith New Semti Welee.

17,366 
22,390

63,700

85,821

4.622

11,743

51.490

67.313

70.130

(0)30,059 
61X67

126,830
14.637

81.492

89,977

99.901

120,104

173,283 
213.525 
322,853 
393,718 
498,129 
605,813 
755,972 
947,534 

1.106,415 
1.318,259 
1.518,828 
1,663,685

163X52

185,626

213,271

276,414

315,533 
358.346
408.558 
495,160 
580.949 
646,073 
797,094 
969.340

1,091,875

24,785

29,708

49,782 
184,124 
282,114 
332,732 
438,852 
502,480 
639.771 
736,629 
836,673

99,32

115,70 (6)3.45 2,250,194

146,667 
172,475 
191,211 
213.780 
227,599 
257,078 
308,752 
350,340 
371,435

4,898 
4,811
3,310 
3,867 
4.850

10,868 
16,469 
27,095 
37,433

.. 3,177,823

.. 3,773,801 
(«)1,714 4,455,005

2,572 
8,947 

16.905 
30,315

3,435.734 
6.629.839 
7.579,358 
8,986,530

58.828 10.508,186 
96,013 11.550.462

*«•«•«• «»<l-0-.»»ori8M. lS7l ma. *M«.ll,Nonl»mTerri>on,

No. X-^CENTAGE DCSTRIBUTION OF THE AUSTRALIAN POPULATION AMONG THE STATES AND 
 TERRITORIES, CENSUSES, 1881 TO 1966

Stan or Tarrtloty
OMaw

1881 T 1891 I 1901 1911 1 1921 1933 1947 T 19M 1961 I 1964

I48W South Walt 
Victoria . .
Queeoslacd 
South Austnlte . 
Weatera Aoitnlhi 
Taamonia .
Northern Territory 
AnatnUan Capital Tenteiy

Aaitnla .

33.32 
38.29
9.49 

12.29
1.32 
5.14 
0.15

35.47 
35.88 
12.39
9.93 
1.57 
4.61 
0.15

35.90
31.82
13.20
9.50
4.88
4.57 
0.13

36.96 
29.53 
13.60
9.17 
6.33 
4.29 
0.08 
0.04

38.64 
28.17 
13.91
9.11 
6.12 
3.93 
0.07 
0.05

39.23 
27.46 
14.29
8.76 
6.62 
3.43 
0.07 
0.14

39.38 
27.11 
14.60
8.53 
6.63 
3.39 
0.14 
0.22

38.10 
27.29 
14.67
8.87 
7.12
3.43 
0.18 
0.34

37.28 
27.88 
14.45
9.23 
7.01
3.33 
0.26 
0.56

36.66 
27.87 
14.40
9.45 
7.24
3.22 
0.32 
0.83

100.00 108.00 100.00 100.00 108.00 100.00 108.00 100.00 100.08 108.00
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10
Gnwlh Old DUrHialm

P<?p«fertiwi.- Ketated Clmacterlsita

Na 3.-AVERAGE ANNUAL RATE OF GROWTO. BY STATES AND 

---------—_______^^^SUWS (PER CENT), tni TO JMC TERRITORIES: AUSTRALIA

Na. e.--OVERffiAS-ilORN AS PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL POPULATION, BY STATES AND 
 AlWmAUA, CENSUMS, 1921 TO S986

11

TERRITORIES

IfMvcMml period

1881-1891 . 
1891-1901 . 
1901-1911 .
1911-1921 . 
1921-1933 . 
1933-1947 . 
1947-1954 . 
1954-196] 
1961-1966 .

Naw 
SCNlth 
Wal*

j Vtaoria I
Naw 

Seatti 
Walaa

VMotk QWMHiRad Sooth 
AoatnUa Waatam 

Aaatralta
Sootto 

Aiieeralia Wettam 
Auatralla TatmuiiB NbrthwB 

Territory

Northam 
Territory

4.16 
1.86
1.07 
2.46 
1.76 
0.99 
1.98 
1.94 
1.57

2.84 
0.32 
0.91 
1.53 
1.42 
0.87 
2.56 
2.58
1.90

6 31 
2.38 
1.98 
2.24 
1.86 
1.11 
2.53 
2.04 
1.84

1.33 
1.28 
1.32 
1.94
1.31 
0.76 
3.05 
2.83 
2.41

5.30 
13.97
4.36 
1.66 
2.29 
0.97 
3.51 
2.03 
2.58

2 40 
1.63 
1.04 
1.12 
0.58 
0.87 
2.65 
1.82 
1.18

3 56 
(a)-0.]8 
(a)~3.67

1.57 
1.87 
5.93 
6.12 
7.37 
6.68

(•) Deoeue.

Mn«,N ™ 
_________ IN AUSnUUA

^apnlatioa (355^) Vew iBtarval ataca 
Prarioua mflHoa 

attained
aanS^M 

of pepoladoai 
vowth

3

9
10

H(«)

1838 .
1877 . .
1889 .
1905 .
1918 .
1925 .
1939 .
1949 (November)
1954 (Aoguit)
1959 (March)
1963 (Daoember)
1963 (October)

Yean 
70 
19 
12 
16 
13

Me&thi

7

(t) Includes ftall>

14
10

9 
7
9

1.3
2.5
2 
2

Aborts-. All olh., .a,:.uc .„lud. AboriglM. (J„ ,

No. 5—^ELEMENTS OF INTERCENSAL POPUI ATION

tfitOTcenaal period FopDlatku 
at end of 
period

rural imaatefa) (aatinai^

Nuanerictl

AcariRllM 
C.-'Qltal Teea.^

Awatralleii 
C^ftal Territoty Autralia

Aarinlf*

4.14
10.71
4.65
8.70
9.93

10.29

3.51 
1.73 
1.67 
2.01 
1.63 
0.96
2.46 
2.26 
1.91

1921 
1933
1967
1956
1961
1966

1911 
1921 
1933 
1947
1954 
1961 
1966

INCREASEi AUSIRAUA. CENSUSES. Mil TO IMe

Nel mjgnUoii(6) 
(eitfiaat^) ToMfacMoao

Avwan hratatapaor amniRl mbI ■ -aamial
(per earn) Niaaerieal A»«m» FncoatooeorRPMlwl PaPmI lui. ■ -afleoa]

15.47 
13.66 
10.16 
13.34 
16.00
17.34

12.99
11.38
8.69

15.05
19.44
21.14

21.56 
16.87 
10.32 
11.96
11.70 
12.13

11.64
9.70
6.74

23.88
19.20
22.53

25.11
25.04
18.20
23.46
22.32
23.76

7.73 
5.44
3.n 
8.52 
9.38 
9.65

34.37 
21.59
12.57 
18.05 
20.57 
22.50

17.U 
15.66 
11.62 
21.33 
26.68 
26.48

15.57
13.62
9.82

14.32
16.93
18.45

Nr 7.—MASCUUNirVCa) Of THE POPULATION, BY STATTB AND trbbito»to 
 AUSTRALIA, CENSUSES, Uli TO UC6

Naw 
lea* 
Waha I

QoaMriaad AaamUa Wattara 
AuatnUa Norihaa 

Territory
AuatnUaa 

Cental 
Tarritoty AuMnlia

1911-1921 .
1921-1933 .
1933-1947 .
1947-1954 .
1954-1961 .
1961-1966 .

toM iocreaae 
(pereaet) NuawioBl

5,435,734 
6.629.839 
7379.358 
8386.530

10.508,186 
11,550362

773,158 
894423 
892.820 
788.936 
945,606 
646,791

1.61 
1.30 
0.98 
1.53
1.65 
1.44

78.84 
74.89 
94.03 
56.07
62.14 
42.436

(•IBacaaa ofbhtht laatatand o< 
wo. (b) Eseaae orracotdad 1

Awiae 
anaaal 
(Bta

207371 
299.882
56,699 

618,236 
576,050 
395385

0.46 
0.51 
0.08 
1.67 
1.40
1.24

21.16
25.11

5.97
43.93
37.86
37.94

980.729 
1,194,105

949,519 
1307.172 
1.521,656 
1.042.276

2.01 
1.63 
0.96 
2.46 
2.26 
1.91

108.70 
104.16
103.81
99.97 

101.07 
101.48
100.72

99.34 
97.19
98.50 
97.41

100.81 
101.28 
100.53

119.25 
111.76 
110.41
105.29 
105.33 
104.08
103.94

103.06 
100.56 
100.34
98.16 

102.72 
102.32 
100.95

134.02 
114.06
114.16 
105.59
106.77 
103.95 
104.08

104.24
101.61
102.31
101.10 
103.63
102.15 
101.82

474.65 
269.69 
229.48
211.40 
166.45
148.83 
135.06

137.40 
155.92
116.01
116.37
115.21
110.33 
108.56

107.99 
103.37
103.20 
100.41
102.38 
102.24
101.43

M Mwk« tfatlM te m IM

Ntt. 8.—POPVtAlTON TN TOOPICM. AND WON-IRCTICAL AREAS: AUfiTBAlJA, riiiNfiirsiag 1933TO 1966

Yaarofoteeue

1933 .
1947 .
1954 .
1961 .
1966 .

1933 .
1947 .
1954 .
1961 .
1966 .

Malto

142,292 
146,003 
174.508 
20:;77l
226,161

4.23
3.84
3.84
3.82
3.89

Trorieri

PtOMlCt Malto

NUMBER

NoiHropieal

I Ptaialoo I Ftnou Main T
Total

Panaloa 1
108,014 
121,254
146,198 
172,727 
194,033

250,306 
267457 
320,706 
375.498 
420,194

3444,819 
3,651,367 
4,371,610 
5,109,481 
5,590,198

3,154,714 
3,660.734
4494414

6.379,533
7,312,101
8,663,824

5,023407 10.132.688
5.540.070 11,130.268

3,367,111 
3,797,370 
4,546,118 
5.312452 
5.816,359

3,262,728 6,629.639
3,781,988 7.579.358
4,440,412 8,986,530
5,195,934 10,508,186
5,734,103 11.550,462

PERCENTAGE

3.31
3.21
3.29
3.32
3.38

3.78
3.53
3.57
3.57
3.64

95.77
96.16
96.16
96.18
96.11

96.69
96.79
96.71
96.68
96.62

96.22
96.47
96.43
96.43
96.36

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

Nora. Mm boondariM wad oensttf purpoew do not follow Tropic of Capricorn (latitiuie. 23* 30' louth) eome approximations 
have bemi made in 6004^08 tbew Optrea.
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13

Stlaled ClunclerbHa
OroKth mi ObtrOulIm

19)3

austoalia, censuses, TO 1965

MMropoUtaa am
1SM7

Nunbar Frapmtiea oTSute 
O^cent) NuBlMr FresMdoB 

or State 
(P«C«B() Nintior ProMMUoa 

^ofStaae 
(peroeao

IMI

Nmnbor

“ rwwBMto CMnee, UAu and RnralSfaUrttal DItMbb,, Shta and Territorleg. Cmmaa, 1961 anl 1966-ron/*a^

Sidney 
Melbourne 
Brilbane . 
Addaide « 
Perth 
Hobart 
Canbem(h)

Froeonioa 
or Sum 

(pareiBt) NaailMr

AoBtraHi

1.235,267 
991,934 
299.748 
312.619 
207,440
60,406 
(7,325)

47.49 1,484,004
34.49 IJ26,4O9
31.63 ---------

Frapoftfoo 
^01 State 
(pircsBO

Statiatleal DMaioB Conus, 
30 Jun IM

lottmosal 
parentaae 
iBcraaae <w

3.107,414

33.81
41.21
26.54

(81.87)

402,030 
382,434 
H2,52» 
76,534 

(15.156)

49.72 1,863,161
59.69 1,524.111 3434
59.20
54.24
29.77

(89.65)

502.320 
483,508 
348,647

95,206 
28.277

54.43 2,183.388
62.15 1,911,895
38.10 ..........

3343.999

60.66 
54.
30.84 
93.28

621.330 
387,957 
420.133 
115,932
56.449

55.74 2,446,343
45.25 2.110,168
4C.92 - ----------
60.66
57,03
33.09
95.96

718.822 
727416 
499,969 
119,469
92.308

WPor«»p.TO«,oru*uWenmlw.rtK„„rtkrl,w„,
i3.91

57.78 
65.54
43.21
66.67 
59.76 
32.16
96.14

North Coast- 
Urban 
Rural

I corrw it the tetnal year of th»'

Tola! .

st. 14

W Noomtropotltaii la 1933 aad 1M7.
Hunter and Mannma—

Urban
Rural

Total .

NEW SOUTH WALES—

99XM8 
72.338

102,740
67,390

3.73 
- 6.84

171386

363,322
85.198

448,520

170,130

401.498
81.190

482,633

- 0.73

10.51 
- 4.70

JO*—NW aKRS AND PCRCENTAGP 
AND orarat URBANXo), BY STATES

1933

URBAN AREAS IMmoPOI rrnro and •naulTOinES: AUSrRAUA.^U^gg?i^jiL

SouOi Coast— 
Urban 
Rural 173484

49,129

7.62

Total ,

206,703
46,787

19.29 
- 4.77

Rate or Territoiy
1947 1934

Numbw Fmeetlon 
wState 

' (paresM)
Proeartlee 

orSuta 
(pareaot) Niuabar PRvordoa 

of State 
(pveeat)

IMl I96S

Noatber

222,413

Ne* South Wales 
Victoria 
Queenilaad 
Booth Aueiralie 
Western Australia 
Tanfiania . ,
Northern TMTitory 
Australian Capital

Territory

AmtrnHa

AwKirtioa 
or State 

CMrcaaO Nuobor

1.800,707 
1.190,125

498,892 
364.075 
232,245 
117,183

1,566

7,325

4432.118

69.24 2.145.960
65.38 1.457’852
52.65 ---------
62.67
57.48
51.49
32.29

660.958
448.365
324.328
151.350

2.538

71.90 2,828.548
70.95 1,994.174
59.74
69.40
64.55
38.87
23.35

81.87 13.136 89.63

*S-«3 JWSOT

(«) For (lie purpoaM eftUa table i

ProporHea 
of Stats 

(pHcaoO

Nortbem TabMand— 
Urban 
Rural

ToAi/ .

233,490 13.97

34,831 
20,898

33,729

37,226 
20,110

37,336

6.88
3.77

962.400 
593.615 
454.065 
203.334

10,856

28,277

«»■» ijmjut

' to ama as

82.62
81.32 
73.01

70.97
65.86
65.92

93.28

3.335,287 
2,485,825 
1.158,446

165,331 
545,t61 
246,535

16.974

36.449

73.13 8,010.720

95.15 3.657.817
84.84 2.753,766
76.27 1,276,937
78.95 ----------
74.10
70.37
62.65

95.96

9M.712 
640436 
260,981 
28,733

92,308

•1*94 9,612310

:a( Um actual year of the eamu.

86.40 
85.53 
76.75
82.58 
76.52
70.26 
76.81

96.14

83.n

CHANGE, URBAN AND RURAL 
CENSUSES, 1961 AND liiti;

------- ---- DIVISIONS. STATES

<«elln.lte<l b, movta, 
population, (pMUy Io the newtthlA wim iniliwble, fo, coiroSwn^^ I9M bmndano, an ,hown in thia

1*1 bmiM. (ii) urban growth beyo^ th, 'hangea wiUiin the revind
(id, dro 't^th^

OttiUeal DMaion 30^1 30Ju^d^
latanaoaaA
ptimtapa 
fagaasaor

daemaa

SOUTH WALES

Ceatnl TablehotS— 
Urtwn
Rural 100.363

48.820

2.88

Total . 149,185

99,723 
47.671

147,394

-- 0.64
- 2.35

Southera TaU^and— 
Urbea 
Rural

Total .

North Western Sloea— 
Urban
Rural

Toco/ .

Central Western Slop^ 
Urban .
Rural

Total .

South Western Slope- 
Urban . 
Rural

Total .

North Osntral Wa)n 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

- 1.20

45,534
21,008

38,107 
32,162

70,269

38,677 
29.303

67,982

82403
52,932

133.153

17,096 
17,243

34539

48.082
21.217

69,299

40,049 
31,514

71563

41,089 
27,975

69,064

90,787 
50,975

141,762

19,409 
16,868

36577

3.55
0.99

4.11

3.10 
- 2.01

1.84

6.24
- 4.54

1.39

10.44 
- 3.73

4.89

13.33 
- 2.17

5.64

Sydntg^— 
MetropcriltaoAna 
Other Urban

Total Urban 
Rural

2.197.022
36,386

2.446.343
27.091

Total

2433.408
70.056

2373336
67,871

2503,464 1541507

11.33 
-23.33

10.74 
- 3.12

10.33

Central Jnain— 
Urban 
Rmal 13,188

15,818
Total 29.006

14,342 
14,079

»,421

8.73 
—10.99

- 2.02
Rhuiiaa— 

Urban 
Rural 36,160 

53.834
Total .

43,^1 
51,803

I9.»

39594 93584 5.66
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14 jPt^rulatlon; Uglated ChartKtarisilcs

No. 11.—P*)|Mbtioa: latwMwt Nowrical and —- ih,« ■». . .
Stotfgfteal DiTMops, Stetea and TwTftoriw, Cmwaw. 1961 and 1966-conrw«erf

GrwM^ and DfstrAntioit

laleroaaMl NHMrical ni PkcmChb Md p—।
StetbMni - ----------- .r,___’ _ ■■■ *™

SUliitieal DivMoa

NEW SOUTH WALES.-«w<n«e4

laniwe—al 
MTMBtaae 
■CWM> or

Jr^~ . ■■ vmtj^ vnumbR«S««tMMl PMilm, SrtM IWritoriM, Cmh, IMI ■■< 1N6—cwiMiwd

StMMMDivMoa WIomH
laiereeasel 
pawantaas 
■aBiaaaear 

daesaaM

Weetern— 
^rban W*. 
Rural

VICrORlA-^owAbuMd

Total '

39,836 
22,333

62,169

39.452 
21429

- 0.96 
- 4.94

60,6Sl - 2.39

North Fattern— 
(Man 
Rtual 45,619 

40,787

Lord Howe Island- 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

49426 
37.485

7.91 
- 8.10

Total .

Summary— 
MetropolitaD Urban 
Other Urban 
Rural

Migratory .

Total New Sowtb Walra .

Mdbottnia—
Metropolitan Area 
Other Ur^

Total Urban

Rural

Total ,

West Central- 
Urban 
Rural

Total ,

North Central— 
Urban
Rural

Total ,

Wcitom-* 
UrtMB 
Rural

Total .

Wimmera— 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

Mallee— 
Urten 
Rural

Total

Nordiem— 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

249 267 7.23
249 267 7.23

Urban 
RunU

T»\al .

8«,406

91J92 
57,759

J49fi3l

86,711

98461 
57,195

0.33

7.74 
- 0.98

2.197,022
1.118,057

391,343

2.446.345
1.211.472

566.946

11.35
8.36 

- 4.13

EaatCarti^- 
Urban 
Rural

133,356 4.56

10.591 9.059 -14.47
Total .

M17.013 443M22 1.09
Swmaary—

ISMrapoUtan Urban .
OtfM Urban
Rt^

VICTORIA Mlpuary .

TMIViMrta

12.910
23457

13,791 
22.506

6.82
- 3.23

MJtf7 36,297 0.36

1.858,534
32,059

2,110,168
37,484

13.54 
16.92

1.990,593 X147.632 13.60
94.222 82,928 -11.99

1,984,815 2,230,380 12.38

99.270
30,573

118,421
29463

19.29 
* 4.28

Briabane—
MatropotitaoArea 
Other Urban

129,843

36.695
26.390

63,085

119,963
78.059

198,022

27,765 
31.034

59.799

26.578
36,374

62,932

88.788
67,576

136,364

...684 13.74
Total Urban

Rural

37.355 
26.769

64,124

128.471
74.879

203,350

30.500
29.489

39,989

31,686 
33.281

64,967

98,303 
68,977

167080

1.80
1.44

1.63

7.09
- 4.07

2.69

9.85
- 4.98

2.02

19.22 
- 8.30

3.20

10.72
2.07

6.98

TmoI .

MoratM— 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

Maryborou^— 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

I>OW&|— 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

Roam- 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

Soott WeaMrn— 
Urban 
Rural

ntal .

1,858,534 
580439 
486,031

2.110.168 
643,598 
462,772

13.54
10.79 

- 4.79
4,609 2.9tt -•35.17

IMIU M194M

QUEENSLAND

587.634
57.763

645.397

47.237

692,634

55,086 
62492

117,378

74,626 
54.026

128,652

81.976 
60,421

142,397

9478
11,610

21,188

7,388 
7.162

15^50

718,822 
13.864

22.32
-76.00

732.686

44.988

777,674

76.808 
60,617

137,423

79.393 
52,817

132^*0

89471 
56.735

146,706

94’3 
10,134

20,767

6451
6,941

93,792

13.52

- 4.76

12.28

39.43 
- 2.69

17.08

6.39
- 2.24

2.77

9.75 
- 6.10

3.03

3.71 
- 6.68

- 1.99

- 7.TI 
-11.71

-- 9.56
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AvmMmi.- MutdOmotriitla

Suitaictf Dhttai tnlWTWIMsl 
pnaataee 
iaeraaaeor

<X«EN8LAND-«wtt»M«f

^2...-TZTTT" CIUM, Uta nd R*
««um.U DtilXik, abf ta TaritBrin, Ciiini, IMl nd i9«6~oouliiiKd

•(MModDhWoa SOfcoTl^fil
latarewMl

Rockhaaptoe— 
Urban 
Rural 61434 

32.869
T0Ui

70,623 
33.386

13.30
2.18

®XnH AlJyiltAUA~-cow<!btfgirf

Central Western- 
Urban 
Rural

94,I2J 104^11 10.72

Citttral— 
Urban 
Roral

To^ .

Tomi .

Far Westen- 
Urban 
Roral

Total .

Mackay- 
Urban 
Rural

Total ,

Townavflio— 
Urban 
Rural

Total ,

Cairna— 
Urban 
Rural

Toua .

Pminsula— 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

North Westen- 
Urban 
Roral

Total .

Summary- 
Metropolitan Urban 
Other Urban 
Rural

Migratory .

Total OoMMbaO .

Adelaide—
Metropolitan Area 
Other Urban

Total Urban

Rnval

Toro/ .

16.462 
38.838

19,033 
33.037

13.75
- 6.43

11,313 
13.732

11.^ 
13441

- o.n
- 3.38

25,247 24,757 - 2.02

Uvwer North— 
Ur^
Roral

Totai .

7J,J00

29.69!
20,207

74J12

29473
18426

- L58

- 1.40
- 6.34

1,784 
4,323

6,107

26478 
20,309

46j997

74436
14,867

99403

36.993
43,191

100,194

2418 
3,378

19.173 
10419

29,594

387,634
540,870
388.336

1,988

1318328

SOUTH AUSTRALIA

380,449
44,743

623.192

33.934

659,146

1,667 
3.643

5M0

31,103 
24,180

55,293

83.382 
13.768

99450

39412 
46.472

105,694

2,331 
3,386

7.9J7

21.039 
9.481

50440

718,822
338,113 
384,689

2,059

1363.685

727416
22450

7S0,966

20309

771475

- 6.36 
-13.73

-15.05

17.03
19.06

17.91

11.34
6.06

10.65

3.69
7.60

5.49

13.01 
0.13

4.49

9.83 
- 7.22

3.90

22.32
3.19 

- 0.94

3.37

9.S4

23.41 
-48.71

-40.19

17.00

Upper NOTtb— 
UrtNU 
Roral

Total .

South Eastern- 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

Weatern— 
Urban 
Roral

Total .

Murray Mallee— 
Ufbu 
Roral

Total .

Remaindw of State- 
Urban 
Roral

Total .

Snnunary— 
Metropolitan Urban 
Other Urban 
Rural

Mi^tory

Tefal Sooth AMiraito .

Pwtk^
Metropolitan Area 
Other Urban

Total Urban

Roral

Total .

Sooth Wset— 
Urban 
Roni

Total .

49,499

13.141 
9,803

22,944

28.729 
23,512

52441

22,499 
19.893

42,394

17.134 
34.914

52,049

3,828 
5,603

11,431

380.449 
178427
206.726

3,938

WESTERN AUSTRAUA

423.930
11,132

433.082

40,316

475498

36.091 
33.546

72,637

49,201

13,220 
9.412

22,652

31,996 
23,371

55467

32,413 
20,170

52495

19,126 
36,084

55410

3,739 
3,061

10,820

727416
173.796
188,390

1,373

1.091,973

499,969 
15.702

315.671

43.130

559,821

37429 
34.894

72423

- 5.40

0.60
- 3.99

- 1.56

11.37 
0.23

6.57

44.07
1.38

24.04

11.63
3.33

6.0^

- 1.18
- 9.69

- 5.55

23.41 
- 2.49 
- 6.77

-60.06

12.64

17.94
40.80

18.32

7.03

17.55

5.09 
- 1.83

1.66
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fomOttUttii: Ktkattl OenctirMet

ll.-rPn>rtnlin; IHirniiBl rrtrni aai p-~.^ n~—
SMMol OfcUa.. at.

Crairth and Dblrlbutim

SwMnlDivWoa M 1^1 M JoM H
laMRMaal 
pawBtM> 
aHnMMaar

Statittical DhrWon aoju^^i 30 June
western AUSTRAUA-rtWMwrf

loterc«HBl 
pemotaaB 
^ScreHe'^

Southam Agricultural— 
Urban
Run]

TASMANIA—<oflfinue<l

Tofo/ .

Centra] Agricultural— 
Urban
Rural

Toto! .

Northern Agricultural- 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

Eaatam Ooldfidda— 
Urban
Rural

TouU .

Central- 
Urban 
Roni

rem/ .

North Wcat— 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

Pilbara— 
Urtran 
Rural

Total .

Kimberley- 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

Summary— 
Matraiwlitaa Urban 
Otbw Urban 
Rual

Migratory .

Total Woalon AaMraHa

Hobart— 
Metrapditaa Area 
Other Urban

Total Urban

Rural

ForaZ .

17.026 
24497

4/423

18.798
38.792

37^90

12,039 
23,729

33,768

24.338
9.804

34J42

3.980

3,980

1,809 
X754

4463

3443

3443

3.174 
2,494

.«.6«

423430
124.427
185.255

3,017

1344129

TASMANIA

110417 
10,387

120,604

9,632

190436

19450 
25478

44^28

19.664 
38.732

38,^96

13.310
24459

33469

24.448
9.482

33430

3.486

3,486

2456 
5.399

2.858
4.525

4,150 
3.494

7,644

499469
140467 
193.399

3,038

^6^

119,469 
11.601

131,070

10341

I4I41I

13.06 
2.77

6.98

4.61 
- 0.15

1.40

10.56
5.18

6.99

0.45
- 3.28

“ 0.62

-12.41

^12.41

63.41
96.04

82./0

39.53

/27.66

30.75
40.10

34.86

17.94
12.73
4.40

0.70

13.58

8.39
11.69

8.68

6.32

8.30

North Central- 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

North Western- 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

North Eastern- 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

North Midland— 
Urbim 
Rural

Total .

Midland— 
Ur^ 
Rural

7<*ra/ .

South Eaatam— 
Urban
Rural

Fora/ .

Southern— 
Url^ 
Rural

Total .

Wcatam— 
Urban 
Rural

Total .

Summary— 
Metropolitan Urban 
Other Urban 
Rural

Migratory .

Total TanMab

Metropditan Urban 
Otho* Urban .
Rural .
Migratory

38,118

38,118

45.870
32,649

78,319

12,650 
19,950

32,600

12,526 
11,457

23,983

io,m
10,722

7,116

7,116

18,913

18413

6.374 
2,880

9,254

110,217
125,925
113,319

879

390340

NORTHERN TERRITORY

19,056 
7.775 

264

37.217

37,217

51.994 
33,737

85,731

17.175 
18,660

35,833

16,439
9,093

23432

10,208

10,208

7.123

7,123

18.213

18413

7,086 
2,504

9,590

119,469
141,512
109,779

675

371.435

28,753 
8,385

295

- 2.36

- 2.36

13.35
3.33

9.19

35.77 
- 6.47

9.92

31.24
-20.63

6.46

- 4,79

- 4.79

0.10

0.10

- 3.70

- 3.70

11.17 
-13,05

3.63

8.39
12.38 

- 3.12

-23.21

6.02

T68»iNta48»nTtni3arv

50.89
7.85

11.74

T1j»6 31433 38.19
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Populalion: Kelaitd CHaraetertuia

On»th ami Dbtrlbiitlat 21

StMMet] DhrWoB Cannu, 
30 Jbm 1961

latanaaaal

w*. UrtM Qlw. >y SHte Mi Tettteriw (PuRtouw l^W «r wm M 30 Jm 19«>-«w./to«e«

UibneaMn wSial^l CMsao^WJuM 1N< iBHreooBal iaenHo or doovwo

Mato Famto NoMttol P«cmta«a

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

Metropolitan Urban 
Other Urban . 
Rural .

53.746 92»308 65.59
3.082

^CTORIA

Total Atartraliaa Capital 
Territory .

3,705 20.21

58,820 96,013 63.21

AUSTRALIA

Metropolitan Urban 
Otb«' Urban . 5.813.532

2,687,501
Total Urban

6,714.997
2,897,513

15.51 
7.81

Rural . 
Migratory

8.501.033 9.612.510 13.07

Total AtBtraHa

1.981.867
25,286

1.918.26S
19,687

-3.21
-22.14

10308.186 11350362 9.92

Note. Minus sign (—) dtnoUs

No. IX—PHpjCIPAL URBAN CENTRES, BY STATES ANI 
(POPULATION 10,000 OR MORE AT 30 JUNEand territories

1966)

Urban centre Census, 
30 June 1961 

Persons
Ceottu, 30 June 1966

Males I Pmons

lotercenaal loereaM or decreoM

Nuiserica] J I*erccnta8e

NEW SOUTH WALES

Malbourna .... 
Geak»g , . . .
Bharat . . . .
Bendigo .... 
Aibur^Wodonga (partXe) 
Moe*YaBoura
Sb^partOB .... 
Wannambool
Morrell .... 
Wanguatta .... 
‘DuidgoR . . . .
MilAira .... 
HorAam .... 
HamBton ....

Brbbana 
TomsvSto . 
OoM Ooart (partXd) 
ToowoobUm 
RodthaapttMi 
Qdm 
Bndabarg . 
Moatey

OtadaloM , 
OyBpb
Warwick

1398334 
87332 
53,581 
39346
7398 

22,993 
13,899 
19,702 
14,942 
13,784 
12300 
1X279
9340 
9,499

1.049321 
5X839 
27,322 
20.069 
4.374

1X176 
8.755 
8.490 
8.762 
7,961 
7,173 
6362 
5,198 
5.048

1.064447 
52420 
28468 
2X139
4479 

11,022
8,751 
9,009 
7,848 
7,614 
6,906 
6,669 
5,364 
5,006

2.110,168 
105359
96,290 
42,308

8,653 
23,198 
17,506 
17,499 
16,610
19,175 
14379 
12,931 
10,562 
10,054

251,634 
17,137
X7O9 
X762 
1355 

205 
3,607 
1,797 
X068 
1,391 
1,779 

652 
1,322 

559

13.54 
19.49
5.06 
7.00

16.96 
0.89

25.95 
11.44 
14.22
10.09 
14.46
5.31 

14.31
5.89

QUEENSLAND

587.634 
48,794 
3M73 
46*716 
4X890 
27*429 
2X8)9 
21,961 
19309 
13.998
7.181

11394
9343

392339 
28.876 
23390 
29.199 
2X139 
14306 
1X493 
1X241
9,877 
9,799 
7369 
5,996 
1,889

366,583 
27.892 
25,3«

23437 
14410 
124» 
1X337 
10.516 
7482 
5.157 
5423 
5,176

718,822 
96,768 
49.394 
92.139 
49376 
29326 
25.402 
34.978 
30^393 
16,877 
12326 
11379 
10^065

131,188 
7374

17,881 
5323 
2,526 
1303 
2363
3317

588 
3319 
5345

185 
222

22.32 
16.34 
56.81 
11.61
5.89 
6.94

11.22 
15.06
2.97 

.6.34 
73.04

1.67 
2.26

SOUTH AUSTRALIA

Sydney
Newcastle 
Wolioogong 
Gold Coast (partXe) 
Aibury-Wodonga (partX6) 
Broken Hill .
Wagga Wagga 
Maitland
Orange 
Tamwortb 
Ooulbum 
Lismore 
Batburst 
Woy Woy-Umina 
Grafton
Dubbo
Cessnock'Beilbird 
Amidale
Oienbrook-Faulconbridge 
Lithgow 
Queanbeyan 
Kurri Kurd-Weston 
Gosfonl 
Taree
Kaioomba'Wentworth Falb .

2,197,022 
219,633 
128,360

3,291 
21.398 
31345 
22.092 
19,812 
20.514 
18,984 
20,544 
18.935 
16,938 
1X483 
15,526 
14.118 
15,308 
12,875
9,640 

14,592
9,448 

10,756 
8,424

10,050 
10,969

1,205,662 
116,424
84,635 

1,886
11,454 
15,126 
12.595 
11,381 
10,923 
10,548 
10,385
9.491 
8,694 
7.910 
7,790
7,652 
7,424
7,649 
6,695 
6,512 
6,595 
5,699 
5,509 
5,043 
4.751

1,240.683 
117,512
77,518 

1.943
11,925 
14,888 
13,224 
11.731 
11,273 
11,132 
10.486 
10,243
8.528 
8,377 
8,161
7.909 
7,907 
7,335 
7,036 
6.653 
5.920 
5.868 
5,801
5,517 
5,773

2,446,345 
233,936 
162,153

3.829 
23,379 
30,014 
25,819 
23,112 
22,196 
21,680 
20,871 
19,734 
17322 
16.287 
15,951 
15,561 
19,331 
14,984 
13,731 
13,165 
12,515 
11,567 
11,310 
10,560 
10,524

249.323 
14,303 
33,793

538 
1,981 

-1 23, 
3.72 
3,3uU 
1,682 
X696
m 
T79 
284 

3,804 
425 

1,443
23 

X109 
4.091 

-1,427 
3,067

811 
X886 

510 
-445

11.35 
6.51

26.33
16.35
9.26 

-3.94
16.87
16.66
8.20

14.20
1.59
4.22
1.68

30.47 
2.74

10.22 
0.15

16.38
42.44 

-9.78
32.46
7.54

34.26
5.07 

-4.06

Adelaide
WhyaUa
Mown (MmUer , 
PortPMa .
ReyBettoPort Noarlaaga 
Port Aogwta

Fertli . 
Kaloooriie-Bottlder 
Bunbuy 
OenddtM .
Albtay

Hotet 
LaaamMim . 
BorMaSoannai .

Fer footnoto «m and ct taUe.
Oavo^ort .

580,449 
13.711 
19388 
19344
X429 
9,711

358,446 
12,183
8,711 
7.785
5314 
5339

369,470 
9,938 
8340 
7,781 
5304 
4.868

727,916 
22.121 
17351 
15,566 
11,818 
10,103

147,467 
8,410 
1,863

22 
9,389 

392

25.41
61.34
12.11
0.14

386.54
4.04

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

423.930 
‘»«.247 
U.186 
10,894 
10,526

244,762
10,358
7,789
6445
5.9M

255,207 
9,550
7,670 
5,880
5.821

499,969 
19308 
15,459 
12,125 
11,419

76,039
-1,339 

2373 
1331

893

17.94
-6.30 
17.24 
11.30
8.48

TASMANIA

ll<Ut7 
96.465 
IMM 
12.405

58337 
293M 
9,180 
7,379

60332 
31301 
8,862 
7,495

119369 
60^456 
18,042 
14,874

9352 
3391 
2,058 
2369

8.39 
7.07

12.M 
19.90

Fer m and or taHa.
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1966 CENSUS OF POPULATION AND HOUSING PUBUCATIONS

Owwb

Urbu Metre
NraoM

MalM

OiRbenv (MctropoUun Atm)

IMMwaunMN
Ommh. M Jum 1M6

FamalM

WORTHBKW TBIUUTORY

IMOB 11433 3300 20,413

InCninel IncrMw or 4mwm*

NoBOriMl ftroMMi

hate by tbt Commommetb Bma of Caan mi StaOsties
lafoanaaea fttm be Gsasus of Population and Housbg h b thrw aeries of pubUeatiou:

COUNT BTATBRIDflB (b mimecva^ied fona). Cemtab pt^imbaiy fl^uus eonettod by flsid penonnsi durbg the toklaa 
of the Gsasus. These have bea siceneded by the Coras Bultotbs. wun*

tfyOOS 41.«

AV8TRAUAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

SS.746
92,300 34,342 43.99

BUULniNS (mhaet^raphed). Coitoain (ueiiminary results ftmn the Osnaus. All at these Bulletins i«ve bsen i wued and, in the M below, 
datea of issue are riiown in ibdies. In most cases these Bulletins will be superseded 1^ a corre^onding Part of the printed Vdumee.

Iks mlmeograidMd bultodns are availaNe in Ihnited numben ftee of charge footn the Craunonweaitb Statistidan. Canberra 
Mtotins Nos 1 to 8 wen tossed b osporate parts for Anstralb,'each State and Tenit^.

No. 1. Summary of Pt^puhUioa. April 1967 to Dee. 1967.
No. X Summary of Dwellbgs. June 1967 to S^. 1969.
No. 3. Population: By Aga and Marital Status. A6.1966 to Mey 1968.
No. 4. Pt^dation: By Industry and Age. May 1967 to June 1968.
No. 3. Ovetieas.Bom Poimlathm: By BirtiqriMe and Nationality. Mey 1967 to June 1968.
No. 6. Rrpulatira: By Industry and Ooet^mticmal Status. 1967 to Jufy 1968.
No. 7. Populatioa: By Marital Status, Age and Occupational Stotus. May 1967 to June 1968.
No. X Pr^mlation and Dwellings—

Local Government Anos and Urban Centres (N.S.W., Vic., Qld, SjL, WA, Tos.). May 1968 to Mar. 1969.
Police Districts (N.T.) Aug. 1968.

Divtokms (A.C.T.) /mm 1967.
Local Oovermneot Arooi. Urban Centres, etc. (Australia). Dee, 1969.

36a. 10. Census of the Territory of Noeftdk IsUad. Zhm 1968.
No. 11. Casus of the Territory (rf* CStristmas Uond. Oct. 7960.
No. IX Casus of the Territory of Cocm (Keetin^ Iitonds. Oct. 1968.
No. 13. Census at the Toritory d* Nuira. Nor. 1968.
The Aboriginal Peculation (Revtoed Statrnnat): States sad Territories of AostraUa. Nor. 1969.
The Aboriginal Fetation at AustroUa: Summary of Qtaractoristics. A^l 1969.

VOLUMES (printed). TImm are now in the course of puMieatiott. Hiae are five volumea, four of which ^insist of a nnmber of separate
Parts.
The tltlea are given Mow with the dates of issue op to this part shown in Italics. Prfoea and distribution arranpeaients are outlined Mow.

Vol. 1. POPULATION: SINGLE CHARACTERISTICS-*

N«. 13—URBAN CENTRES, NUMBER
austrXua.-^^

Popatottoo rin of 
orhaacwktrM

Omos. 30 Joos IMI

Fopulatian
hheperdMor 

total
eopuladoa
(par Met)

Cewiu, 30 Juns 1966

Namber of 
urbaB 
ceatns

I I'PopuIatioB I

fotwesusl cbaasi

300,000 and over
100.000-499.999
73,000- 99,999
30,000- 74.999
25,000- 49,999
20.000- 24,999
13,000- 19.999
10,000- 14,999
3.000- 9,999
2,300- 4.999
2.000- 2,499 .
1.000- 1,999

Less than 1.000(a) .

Total whaa pt^ralatloe

300,000 and over
100,000 „ 
73.000 „ „
30,000 „ ..
23,000 „ 
20,000 „ „ 
H.O0O „ 
lOXJOO „
5.000 „ „ 
2400 .. .,
2.000 .. 
ItOOO „

Total vhaa pepabtien .

to) Urban ear
Non. (1) Pm the purposes of this table the

4 3,223,439
4

3 
12
7 

11 
21 
66 
97 
31

172 
30

882.140 
87322

163,792 
374.214 
151.390 
187,926 
263,113 
438.491 
324.313 
113.734 
247,999
20.138

49.71
8.39
0.04
1.38
3.36

1.79 
2.30 
4.36 
3.09
1.08 
2.36 
0.19

4 6.003431

5 
7
9

16
20
61

103
49

178 
28

479 0301433

4 5.223,639 
8 6.105,779 
9 6,193.701

12 6,359.493 
24 6,733,707 
31 6,885,297 
42 7,073423
43 7.336,336

129 7,794,827 
226 8,119,142 
277 8432.876
449 838(K873

8401X03

' ctawtSMl as neh an j

00.90

49.71 
58.10 
38.94
40.32 
64.08 
45.32 
67.31 
69.82 
74.18 
77.24
78.33 
80.71

00.90

I
Properdonof 

total 
P^MiIattoa 
foWMDt)

Numerical PmMMss

1,120,304 
92,308

270.836 
230,177 
198,362 
269,979 
240,091 
442,750 
354,795 
100,319 
232,825

19.831

31.97 
9.70 
0.80
2.41
1.99 
1.72 
2.34
2.08 
3.83 
3.07 
0.94 
2.19 
0.17

779,412 
238,444

4,384 
113,044 

-144,037
44,972
82.053 

-23Xtt2 
'13,741

30380 
'3413

4,824 
-327

406 9,612310

4 6X103.231
9 7.123.837

10 7,216.145
13 7,494,981
22
31

7.723,158 
7,923.720

47 8,193.699 
47 8,433.790

128 8.876,540
231 9,231,333 
280 9.339,854 
458 9,592,679

404 9,612,310

03.22 1.IIM7?

51.97 
61.68 
62.47 
64.89 
64.88 
68.60 
70.94 
73.02 
76.83
79.92 
80.86 
83.03

779,612 
1.018,038 
1,022,444 
1,133,408

991,431 
1.038,423 
1.120,474 
1.097334 
1,001,713 
1.112,193 
1,104,978 
1.111,804

•3.22 1411377

’ For tnepnmofM of tM* ftsM* *tuk » -   \ T"' thanpt^ulittoaanddenaltjr.
the criteria odi^jted fw the 1966 Gensna. “»<«*od at the 1961 Onuus has been allocated

(2) MIbm (~) dMotea deeraaae.

14.92
27.03
4.99

68.18 
-38.49

30.99
43.46 

-0.73 
-3.43

9.40
-4.39

1.93
-1.62

13.07

14.92 
16.67 
14,31 
17.06 
14.72
15.00 
15.04 
14.96 
13.88 
13.70 
13.43
13.11

13.07

retroapectively on the hnb

Part I. Ape. As*. 1971. SOo, 6»c.
Part X Marital statca. Aug. 1971. SOe, 
Part 3. Birthplaoe. Sept. 1972. SOe, 69it.
Part 4. Nattmtihy. 1972. sUct
Part 3. Period ofresideBee. S^. 1972. SfiCt 93».
Part 6. SdueatimBal atiaiiiiDent March 1972.3Oo, Qc.
Part 7. Retigloa. March 1972. 30e, 68c.
Part 0. Occupational etatva. 1972.1916,62c.
Part 9. Industry.Apr.J972.11.oast. 10.
Part 10. Occupation. Aaf. 1972. Xe, Xa.
Part 11. Race. 3^. 1972. Sfia, Qa.

Vol. X POPULATION: RELATED OIARACTERISTICS- 
Part I. Growth and distrlbudon the popidatioo. 
Part X Demographic data. 1973.1^ 6te.

30c. 74e.

Part 3. The ovmeas-bom population. 4ar. 1971.50e, 68e.
Part 4. The wMe force. 4ag. 1972. 30e. 68c.
Part 3. Familiea and hcms^olds. /uh' 1972. Xe, 62e.

Vol. 3. HOUSING.2tAy-973. Sl OO. Si.24.

Vol. 4. POPULA’nON AND DWELLINGS IN LOCAL GOVERNMENT ARBAS-
Part 1. New Sooth Walse. /mm 1973. S4.00, S4.65.
Part X Victoria. Dec. 1970. UJX, S4.63.
Part 3. Queensland./Ml. /9Zf. S4.00, S4.43.
Part 4. South Australia. Aay. 1971. S4.63.
Port 3. Western Australia. Oct. 1970. Sl.OO, S1.45.
Part 6. Tasmanto. Oct. 1970. SLOO. S134.
Port 7. Nortbm TMritory and AustoaUaa Oqiital Territory. Dee. 1971. SOe, 68c.

Vol. 3. POPULATION AND DWELLINGS IN LOCALfllES—
Part I. New South Wales. /97L SIXX). tl.t8.
Part X Victoria Sept. 1971. SI .00* ILIX
Part 3. Quewiaiand. Mas’ 1972. Xc, 60c.
Pan 4. Sc^ Aostn^ Z.;*ur 1972. Xa, 40e.
Part 3. Western Australia. A/qy 1972. Xe, 60c.
Part 6. Tasmania. Zme 1972. X6,60e.
Part 7. Nmtfasrn Tmitory and Australian Capital Territory, /mm 1972. Xe, 62c.
Part 0. Anctralia. 2et. 19,2. SI .00. SI .24.

In addition a mhueographic Catalogue'of Gnuus Tabulations is anihble.
DMrAatfaB AiRngeaiema. The publications listed above may be'purchased tkroagh the poet or ever the counter from the ComiBonweaith 
Sub-Treasury in Addaide, Brisbane and Hotnrt and the D^ty Commonwealth Statistician in eadi Sute capital: through Aepoet foom 
Uw Attistant Dire^r, Satos and Distribution, Austndian Govemmemt Publbhing Ser/i^ P.O. 84, Ctonber^ A.CT. 2600; and over the 
eowaer foom the A.O.PJI. Book Centres at: 113-113 London Circuit, Canberra City, Bank House, 315 Oeone Stiu^ Sydney. N.S.W.
347 SwansUm Stteet. Mdboume, VictOTto. and die CommonwMlth Cntre, 1-3 St CtooiRe's Torace. ^rtfa, WA.

The price of eadi pubUcatkrn is shown after its title, followed by prices induding posUge. Air mail and ovensas rates aia availabte 
on application. Account, standing order or reminder service faeOitieB may be arranged with the Amtotant Director, Sake and Distributfon, 
Anstndian Oovemmant PuNishing Service.
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